

Las Virgenes – Triunfo Joint Powers Authority 4232 Las Virgenes Road, Calabasas, CA 91302 818.251.2100



PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on March 4, 2019, at 5:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as practicable, at a scheduled public meeting of the Board of Directors ("Board") of the Las Virgenes-Triunfo Joint Powers Authority ("JPA"), which will be held at the Oak Park Library located at 899 N. Kanan Road, Oak Park, CA, the Board will consider entering into a solar power purchase agreement for the installation of photovoltaic systems on the property of the JPA. At this meeting, the Board will hold a public hearing on and consider a resolution to adopt findings required by Government Code section 4217.12 regarding anticipated energy cost savings and other benefits the JPA may receive if the Board decides to enter into the power purchase agreement. Any protest pertaining to the regularity or sufficiency of the proceedings shall be in writing and shall clearly set forth the irregularities and defects to which the objection is made. Any written protest shall be filed with the Clerk of the JPA on or before the time set for the hearing. The JPA may waive any irregularities in the form or content of any written notice and at the hearing may correct minor defects in the proceedings. Written protests may be withdrawn, in writing, at any time before the conclusion of the hearing. The resolution, agreement and supporting documents will be included with the Board's regular public agenda for the March 4, 2019 or March 28, 2019 meeting.

F. 6.11 . D.F.

Eric Schlageter, P.E. Senior Engineer

Las Virgenes-Triunfo Joint Powers Authority